Spec No.: JENF243A_9121E-01 P1/9
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
GHz NOISE SUPPRESSION CHIP FERRITE BEAD
BLM15H□□□□SZ1□ Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip ferrite bead BLM15H_SZ series for automotive electronics based on AEC-Q200
except for power trains and safeties.
2. Part Numbering

Part number
Impedance
(Ω) Rated
current
(mA)
DC resistance
(Ω) max.
Remark
ESD
rank
2: 2 kV at 100 MHz at 1 GHz Initial
values
Values
after
testing
 BLM15HG601SZ1D 600±25% 1000±40% 300 0.7 0.8 For general use 2
 BLM15HG102SZ1D 1000±25% 1400±40% 250 1.1 1.2 For general use 2
 BLM15HD601SZ1D 600±25% 1400±40% 300 0.85 0.95 For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM15HD102SZ1D 1000±25% 2000±40% 250 1.25 1.35 For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM15HD182SZ1D 1800±25% 2700±40% 200 2.2 2.3 For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM15HB121SZ1D 120±25% 500±40% 300 0.7 0.8 For high speed
signal line
2
 BLM15HB221SZ1D 220±25% 900±40% 250 1.0 1.1 For high speed
signal line
2
4. Testing Conditions
Unless otherwise specified Temperature: ordinary temperature (15°C to 35°C)